TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM564520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/14/2017
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900536349

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Lighting Technologies, Inc.		08/14/2017	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Lighting Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	7905 Cochran Road	
City:	Glenwillow	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44139	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4419720	EVER-START
Registration Number:	2442930	
Registration Number:	2424348	HIDIRECT
Registration Number:	4016207	INLIGHTEN
Registration Number:	4499022	LEAFNUT
Registration Number:	4499021	LEAF NUT
Registration Number:	5281604	LED
Registration Number:	3204297	NATURAL WHITE
Registration Number:	2288431	SPORT 60
Registration Number:	2355783	SUNMASTER
Registration Number:	2396124	
Registration Number:	2276319	
Registration Number:	2283584	UNI-FORM
Registration Number:	2283585	UNI-FORM
Registration Number:	2396198	UV SHIELD
Registration Number:	1707980	VENTURE
Registration Number:	2324735	VENTURE LIGHTING
		TRADEMARK

900537834 REEL: 006876 FRAME: 0863

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1396659	VENTURE LIGHTING INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	4412001	VYBRANT 2X
Registration Number:	1730895	WHITE-LUX
Registration Number:	2414899	DESIGNER COLOR
Registration Number:	1715439	ENERGY MASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.969.2741

Email: blove@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP

Address Line 1: 2001 K Street N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	698908.0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda love
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda Love/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=ADVANCED LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC -DE plain copies#page1.tif source=ADVANCED LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC -DE plain copies#page2.tif source=ADVANCED LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC -DE plain copies#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006876 FRAME: 0864 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:12 AM 08/14/2017
FILED 10:12 AM 08/14/2017
SR 20175703774 - File Number 6511159

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ADVANCED LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>Act</u>"), the undersigned, an authorized person for Advanced Lighting Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Company is ADVANCED LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808. The name of the registered agent of the Company at such address upon whom process against the Company may be served is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Formation has been executed by an authorized person of the Company this 14th day of August, 2017.

By: /s/ Jenny Leon

Jenny Leon Authorized Person

KL2 3023125.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006876 FRAME: 0865

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:30 AM 10/04/2017 FILED 09:30 AM 10/04/2017 SR 20176465175 - File Number 6500429

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ADVANCED LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (an Ohio corporation)

WITH AND INTO

ADVANCED LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Advanced Lighting Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Surviving LLC</u>"), and the name of the corporation being merged into the Surviving LLC is Advanced Lighting Technologies, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "<u>Merging Corporation</u>").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") between the Surviving LLC and the Merging Corporation has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving LLC and the Merging Corporation.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving LLC is Advanced Lighting Technologies, LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

FIFTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at 7905 Cochran Road, Glenwillow, OH 44139, the principal place of business of the Surviving LLC.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving LLC on request, without cost, to any member of the Surviving LLC or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate pursuant to the Merger Agreement.

* * * * *

KL2 3026999.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006876 FRAME: 0866 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this certificate to be signed as of this $\frac{4\text{th}}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ October , 2017.

ADVANCED LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Sabu Krishnan

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger (DE)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006876 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 02/20/2020